

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2005 AUG 28 P 4:38

No. 77684-9

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

C. J. HERRITT

ROBERT C. WOO, D.D.S., and ANNE M. WOO, husband
and wife, and the marital community composed thereof,

Plaintiffs/Petitioners

v.

FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY,
a California corporation; and NATIONAL SURETY
CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation,

Defendants/Respondents

and

DEPOSITORS INSURANCE COMPANY, an Iowa
corporation; and THE PACIFIC UNDERWRITERS
CORPORATION, a Washington corporation,

Defendants

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO BRIEF OF
AMICUS CURIAE WSTLA FOUNDATION

Michael B. King
WSBA No. 14405
Michael H. Runyan
WSBA No. 06986
Emilia L. Sweeney
WSBA No. 23371
LANE POWELL PC
Attorneys for Respondents
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company and
National Surety Corporation

Lane Powell PC
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100
Seattle, Washington 98101
Telephone: (206) 223-7000
Facsimile: (206) 223-7107

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. SUMMARY INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ANSWERING ARGUMENT.....	2
A. WSTLA Foundation's Summary of the Argument Reflects the Foundation's Failure to Give Due Weight to the Actual Terms of the Policy.....	2
B. WSTLA Foundation's Analysis of the Coverages at Issue Fails to Come to Grips With the Plain Meaning of Actual Policy Language, and the Interplay Between That Language and the Allegations of the Tina Alberts Complaint.....	4
1. The Professional Liability Coverage.....	4
2. The General Liability Coverage.....	7
C. The Foundation's Proposed Rule, Barring a Declination of Defense Unless Supported by Controlling Case Authority, Should Be Rejected by This Court	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<u>ALCOA v. Aetna Casualty & Surety Co.</u> , 140 Wn.2d 517, 998 P.2d 856 (2000).....	7
<u>Castro v. Allstate Insurance Co.</u> , 724 So. 2d 133 (La. 1999)	9
<u>E-Z Loader Boat Trailers, Inc. v. Travelers Indemnity Co.</u> , 106 Wn.2d 901, 726 P.2d 439 (1986).....	2, 9
<u>Jackson v. Frisard</u> , 685 So. 2d 622 (La. App. 1997)	8
<u>Jackson v. Lajaunie</u> , 270 So. 2d 859 (La. 1973)	9
<u>Overton v. Consolidated Insurance Co.</u> , 145 Wn.2d 417, 38 P.3d 322 (2002)	1
<u>Prosser v. Leuck</u> , 196 Wis. 2d 780, 539 N.W.2d 466 (1995)	9
<u>Quadrant Corp. v. American States Insurance Co.</u> , 154 Wn.2d 165, 110 P.3d 733 (2005)	1
<u>Standard Fire Insurance Co. v. Blakeslee</u> , 54 Wn. App. 1, 771 P.2d 1172 (1989).....	6, 7, 10
<u>Trafalski v. Allstate Insurance Co.</u> , 258 A.2d 888, 685 N.Y.S.2d 351 (1999).....	9
<u>Transcontinental Insurance Co. v. Washington Public Utilities Districts Utility System</u> , 111 Wn.2d 452, 760 P.2d 337 (1988).....	1

STATUTES AND COURT RULES

RCW 18.32.020 4, 5

MISCELLANEOUS

A. Windt, Insurance Claims and Disputes § 4.2
(2001 ed.) 9, 10

A. Windt, Insurance Claims and Disputes § 4.2
(2006 Supp.) 9
